
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

AN ADJUSTMENT OF THE PIPE ) CASE NO. 
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM RIDER OF DELTA ) 201 3-001 01 
NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. ) 

O R D E R  

On March 6, 2013, Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. (“Delta”) filed with this 

Commission its annual Pipe Replacement Program (“PRP”) filing to establish revised 

PRP Rider rates effective April 29, 2013. Delta’s proposed PRP rate adjustment was 

suspended by Commission Order for five months up to and including September 28, 

2013. Delta responded to one information request from Commission Staff. There are 

no intervenors in this proceeding and the case now stands submitted for decision. 

Delta proposes total costs eligible for recovery via its PRP mechanism, as 

revised through responses to the Commission Staffs request for information, of 

$802,950 as of December 31,2012. 

Having reviewed the evidence of record and being otherwise sufficiently advised, 

the Commission finds that the information contained in Delta’s application, along with its 

revised Exhibits, is in sufficient detail to support the reasonableness of Delta’s proposed 

PRP Rider rates, as revised in its April 25, 2013 supplemental filing. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

I .  The PRP rates in the Appendix to this Order are approved for service 

rendered by Delta on and after the date of this Order 



2. The PRP tariff revisions approved herein are effective on and after the 

date of this Order, 

3. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Delta shall file with this 

Commission, using the Commission’s electronic Tariff Filing System, revised tariff 

sheets setting out the rates approved herein and reflecting that they were approved 

pursuant to this Order. 

By the Commission 

I KENTUCKY PUBLIC 1 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

Case No. 2013-00101 



APPENDIX 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2013-00101 DATED 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area 

served by Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. All other rates and charges not specifically 

mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the 

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

Pipe Replacement Prowam Rates 

Residential 
Small Non-residential 
Large Non-residential 
Interruptible 

$ 1.19 
$ 2.31 
$17.97 
$89.72 



Service List for Case 2013-00101

Matthew Wesolosky
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
3617 Lexington Road
Winchester, KY  40391


